The Interim Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows (unaudited) for the six months ended June 30, 2006 and 2005 has been restated to reflect the
following:

1. Changes in the net receivable/payable from unsettled investment purchases and sales, previously classified within �adjustments to reconcile
net income to net cash provided by (used in) operating activities,� have been reclassified to cash flows from investing activities, to the
extent such balances pertained to investments classified as available for sale.

2. Changes in the acquisition of treasury shares to reflect the unsettled purchases previously classified within �adjustment to reconcile net
income to net cash provided by (used in) operating activities,� have been reclassified to cash flows from financing activities.

Edgar Filing: ASSURANT INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 11

As a result of the restatements to correct these errors, previously reported cash flows provided by (used in) operating activities, cash flows
provided by (used in) investing activities, and cash flows provided by (used in) financing activities were increased or reduced for the six months
ended June 30, 2006 and 2005 as follows:

Six Months Ended

June 30, 2006
As

Previously
Reported

Impact of
Restatement

As
Restated

Net cash provided by operating activities $ 170,113 $ 141,444 $ 311,557
Net cash (used in) investing activities (166,711) (145,579) (312,290)
Net cash (used in) financing activities (195,470) 4,135 (191,335)

Change in cash and cash equivalents (192,068) �  (192,068)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 855,569 �  855,569

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period $ 663,501 $ �  $ 663,501

Six Months Ended

June 30, 2005
As Previously

Reported
Impact of

Restatement
As

Restated
Net cash provided by operating activities $ 194,167 $ (10,289) $ 183,878
Net cash (used in) investing activities (407,698) 4,877 (402,821)
Net cash (used in) financing activities (92,781) 5,412 (87,369)

Change in cash and cash equivalents (306,312) �  (306,312)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 807,082 �  807,082

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period $ 500,770 $ �  $ 500,770

The restatements had no impact on the total change in cash and cash equivalents within the Unaudited Interim Consolidated Statements of Cash
Flows or on the Unaudited Interim Consolidated Statements of Operations or Unaudited Interim Consolidated Balance Sheet.

3. Recent Accounting Pronouncements and Change in Accounting Principle

On January 1, 2006, the Company adopted Statement of Financial Accounting Standards (�FAS�) No. 123 (revised 2004), Share-Based Payment